IARU

International Amateur Radio Union Region 3

Working for the future of amateur radio

c/o JARL, Otsuka HT Bldg., 43-1, Minamiotsuka 3-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 170-8073 Japan

> Circular No. G/2024/001 7th May, 2024

To: Liaison Officers of all IARU Region 3 Member Societies (ARANC/ARCOT/ARM/ARRL/ARSI/BARL/BDARA/ CORA/CRAC/CTARL/FARA/HARTS/JARL/KARL/ MARTS/NZART/ORARI/PARA/PARS/PIARA/RAST/ RSGB/RSSL/SARC/SARTS/SIRS/VARC/VARS/WIA)

Directors of IARU Region 3 (YB1PRY / JA1CJP /9M2IR / HS1FVL / VK3TX / ZL2TLL)

Secretaries of IARU, IARU Region 1 and IARU Region 2 (K5ZN, SM6EAN, W6ROD)

NOTIFICATION TO MEMBER SOCIETIES OF THE 19TH IARU REGION 3 CONFERNECE 04-08 November, 2024 In Bangkok, Thailand

Dear Colleagues:

It is my great pleasure to officially inform your Society of the 19th International Amateur Radio Union (IARU) Region 3 Conference to be held from 4th to 8th November 2021 in Bangkok, Thailand.

This Conference will be held in person and a virtual, which will be cordially hosted by Radio Amateur Society of Thailand (RAST).

Since the Conference is the supreme authority of the IARU Region 3, each Member Society should participate in it by all means, to decide our future policies for our administrative, operational and technical, and financial matters. As well we will elect our officers for the next three-year period.

I will formally announce the invitation of this IARU Region 3 Conference with detailed and relevant information around middle of July, 2024. However, below items are fixed schedule and venue, and relevant issues;

1. DATE and VENUE

The main Conference will take place 04 November (Monday) to 08 November (Friday) 2024 in Bangkok, Thailand.

In addition to the main conference;

On the evening of **03** (Sunday), the member societies' representatives meeting (Delegate Meeting) is also planned. The IARU Region 3 Directors' meeting is scheduled on **01** (Friday), **02** (Saturday) and **03** (Sunday). Existing Directors will attend the meetings set for these days. The newly elected Directors and Secretary for the next triennium are also requested to attend the meeting for **09** (Saturday) November after the main Conference.

2. CONFERRENCE DOCUMENTS

With the next formal announcement with detailed and information note of the 19th IARU R3 Conference, the Secretary will request each of Member Society to provide your participant information, your contribution document and report by tentatively **04** August, 2024 to IARU Region 3 Secretary.

Chairman:Wahyudi Hasbi, YB1PRYSecretary : YUKI Y. Uchiyama, JH1NBN(E-mail: secretary@iaru-r3.org)TEL: +81 3-3988-8768Directors:Mohd Aris bin Bernawi, 9M2IRJakkree Hantongkom, HS1FVLKen Yamamoto, JA1CJPOscar Reyes, VK3TXDon Wallace, ZL2TLL

I would appreciate it very much in advance for those Member Societies to consider, participate and prepare the participant, documents and information for the 19th IARU Region 3 Conference in November, 2024.

Sincerely yours,

Yosuke UCHIYAMA, JH1NBN IARU Region 3 Secretary